

# ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR #942-8 ARCHED SWING GATE

TOP RAIL

## PARTS LIST

- 2) TOP/BOTTOM RAIL
- RIGHT VERTICAL SIDE
- LEFT VERTICAL SIDE
- GATE
- CABLE (U-CLAMP)
- LATCH SYSTEM
- LATCH SUPPORT
- 5/16 LOCK NUT
- 5/16 WASHER
- (3) 1/4 x 2 BOLT
- (3) 1/4 LOCK NUT

SIDE RAIL



SIDE RAIL

BOTTOM RAIL

## SYDELL INC.

46935 SD Hwy. 50  
Burbank, SD  
57010  
(605) 624-4538  
[www.sydell.com](http://www.sydell.com)  
email:  
sydell@sydell.com

### STEP #1

ATTACH TOP AND BOTTOM RAIL TO SIDE RAILS  
AND SECURE SET BOLTS.

CABLE LOOP

### STEP #4

PLACE CABLE OVER L-BOLT  
NOTE: SECURE U CLAMP SO THAT GATE  
HAS A 2 1/2" CLEARANCE WHEN GATE  
HANGES FREELY.

### STEP #3

PLACE CABLE LOOP OVER BOLT  
AND SECURE WITH 5/16 WASHER  
AND LOCK NUT

### STEP #5

ATTACH LATCH AND LATCH  
SUPPORT USING (3) 1/4 X 2 IN  
BOLT AND LOCK NUT.

GATE

LOCK NUT  
WASHER

LATCH

1/4 X 2" BOLT LOCATION

1/4 X 2" BOLT LOCATION

1/4 X 2" BOLT LOCATION

LATCH SUPPORT

### STEP #2

ATTACH GATE USING 3/4" PINS

L-BOLT

3/4" PIN

3/4" PIN